

April 10, 2003

H 1171. AMEND HAZING LAWS. *TO AMEND THE LAWS REGARDING HAZING.* Blank bill.

Intro. by Dickson.

Ref. to Rules	UNCODIFIED
---------------	------------

April 30, 2003

H 1171. AMEND HAZING LAWS. Intro. 4/10/03. House committee substitute adopted 4/29/03 makes the following changes to 1st edition. Replaces blank bill. (1) Amends GS 14-35 by deleting the current definition of hazing and replacing it with the following definition: "to cause, require, or permit a person, incident to initiation into or membership in a society, club, athletic team, or similar organized group, to participate in any activity that subjects or is likely to subject that person or others to risks of physical injury, mental distress, or personal indignities." Also makes stylistic changes to GS 14-35. (2) Amends GS 14-36 by deleting requirement of expulsion and substituting direction to the university, college, or school to impose disciplinary procedures and punishment commensurate with the offense. (3) Changes effective date to Dec. 1, 2003.

June 9, 2003

H 1171. AMEND HAZING LAWS. Intro. 4/10/03. Senate committee substitute makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Repeals GS 14-36 (disciplinary action upon conviction of hazing) and makes technical changes.